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Family A1 A2 B1 B2
Scenario group 1990 A1FI A1B A1T A2 B1 B2
Population (billion) 5.3
2020 7.6 7.5 7.6   8.2 7.6  7.6
2050 8.7 8.7 8.7 11.3 8.7   9.3
2100 7.1 7.1 7.0 15.1 7.0 10.4
World GDP (1012 1990 US$/yr)   21
2020   53  56   57   41   53   51
2050 164 181 187   82 136 110
2100 525 529 550 243 328 235
Per capita income ratio 16.1
2020 7.5 6.4 6.2 9.4 8.4 7.7
2050 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.6 3.6 4.0
2100 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.8 1.8 3.0
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UK in the 2050s
Today

(mid 1990s)
2050s

(linear)
"National"
Enterprise

Local
Stewardship

World
Markets

Global
Sustainability

Population (million) 58.5 61.5 57 55 59 57
GDP (average growth in % per annum) +2 +2 +1.75 +1.25 +3 +2.25
GDP (factor cost, 1995 prices in billion £) 615 2000 1700 1300 3600 2300
GDP/capita (factor cost in £) 10,500 33,000 31,000 24,000 61,000 41,000
Land use (%)
agricultural
urban
forest, woodland and other

75
15
10

70
19
11

75
14
11

60
22
18

70
15
15

UK passenger transport (%)
air
rail
road (public)
road (individual)

 1
    5.5
    6.5

87

 1
 7
 7
85

    0.5
15

   14.5
70

 3
10
 2
85

    1.5
15

   19.5
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